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Washington District, Lincoln County, W, Va,

By United Puel Gas Co, (Blank in CWL Rpt.)

Elevation, 660!,

On Mohler farm of 75,000 acres,

Drilling completed Wov, 23, 1908,

Contractor, United Fuel Drilling Co,

Drillers, B, T, Dutton and Robert Dilley, ‘

Gas at T15' reported good for 1% millions, Hole}ined up with
water and drowned the gas out in 6 hours,

Shot Nov, 24, 1908, with U5 qts, 5;’ of anchor used on shell,

Tubing, 1956'

Examined and approved by E, B, South, Foreman, -

Note: This well is located at mouth of Joes Branch?, However,
I am not sure in regard to its location as I could not get
definite information,...CEK

Exanined and approved by E, B, South, Foreman,

. Top, Bottom, Thickness,

Slate and gravel twater at 60t) 0 - U426 426
Sand (show of gas at 430') (gas at T15') 426 - 875

Slate 875 - 935 60
Sand (small amount of gas at 9351) 935 - 1125 190
White slate 1125 - 1140 15
Lime 114 - 1160 P-4
Red rock 1160 - 1220 60
Slate 1220 - 1235 15
Black lime 1235 - 1275 ko
White lime 1275 - 1480 205
Big Injun Sand 1480 - 1495 15
Hard shell 1495 - 1675 180
Gray slate 1675 - 1910 215
Black slate 1910 - 1940 30
Berea Sand (gas) 1940 - 1953 13
Lime 1953 - 2053 100
Slate 2053 - 2318 265
Shell 2318 - 2319 1
Slate 2319 - 2480 161
Black and white slate 2480 - 2739 259

Hole filled up to 1958




